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EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

HARDIPLANK CEMENT LAP SIDING -  6" 

LAP HORIZONTAL; 1X4 TRIM

PAINT MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR NAME: EARLY MORNING MIST

COLOR NO: 1528 BENJAMIN MOORE

6 30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL ROOFING SHINGLE

TRIM: HARDI FASCIA 1X8; WINDOWS 1X4;

           ACCENT BAND 1X8

PAINT MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR NAME: SNOWBOUND

COLOR NO: SW7004

*NOTE 1:  PANEL SEAMS OF VERTICAL SIDING TO BE SHIPLAPPED

CULTURED STONE VENEER - BORAL - SKYLINE 

COUNTRY LEDGESTONE (ESR-1364 INSTALLED 

PER MFR.'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS)

HARDIPLANK BOARD AND BATTEN - 1 X 2 

VERTICAL BATTENS 2'-0" O.C.

PAINT MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR NAME: BAKED CUMIN

COLOR NO: 1062- BENJAMIN MOORE 

4 HARDIPLANK CEMENT LAP SIDING -  

6" LAP HORIZONTAL; 1X4 TRIM

PAINT MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR NAME: WOODCLIFF LAKE

COLOR NO: 980 BENJAMIN MOORE
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

PKC

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3/16" = 1'-0"1
WEST ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"2
EAST ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"3
NORTH ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"4
SOUTH ELEVATION
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GENERAL NOTES:

A. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY 

DISCREPANCIES WITH THE DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE 

BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL GRADES ARE APPROXIMATE, VERIFY IN FIELD

B. ALL PLANTS, TREES AND HARDSCAPING TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

PROTECT FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. REPLACE AS REQUIRED

C. PRIOR TO CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, REPLACE ANY DAMAGED EXISTING 

HARDSCAPING (ASPHALT, CONCRETE, CURBS, ETC.) AS REQUIRED

D. PROVIDE SECURE BICYCLE PARKING IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO BUILDING 

ENTRANCES MEETING ADA REQUIREMENTS. THESE FACILITIES SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT 

PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS, PUBLIC SIDEWALKS, OR BUILDING ENTRANCE. EACH 

CONSTRUCTED FACILITY SHALL SUPPORT THE BICYCLE AND ALLOW THE OWNER 

OF, TO LOCK FRAME AND FRONT WHEEL WITH ONE LOCK.

SITE ANALYSIS:

SITE CHARACTERISTICS

ZONING DISTRICT: R-3

LOT AREA: .69 ACRES

BUILDING AREA: 9,882 SF

OPENSPACE: 20,174 SF

PARKING STALLS:

(TABLE 8-4D-2)

CALCULATION:

2 SPACES PER UNIT/8 UNITS = 16 SPACES

1 GARAGE SPACES PER UNIT/8 UNITS = 8 GARAGES

.5 GUEST PARKING PER UNIT/8 UNITS = 4 SPACES

REQUIRED SPACES TOTAL: 20

REQUIRED GARAGE SPACES: 8

REQUIRED ADA STALLS: 1

PROVIDED STANDARD STALLS: 4

PROVIDED GARAGE SPACES: 16

PROVIDED ADA STALLS: 1

A-211 1
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SITE PLAN

PKC

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3/32" = 1'-0"1
SITE PLAN - NEW

SITE PLAN NOTES

# Note

1 DRIVEABLE SIDEWALK AND LANDSCAPING

2 STANDARD 9'x20' PARKING SPOT

3 ADA PARKING STALL

4 FIRE HYDRANT

5 8 CLUSTER MAILBOX WITH OUTGOING SLOT AND (2) PACKAGE SLOTS

6 CONNECTION TO GREENBELT ACCESS PATH THROUGH NORTH PROPERTY

7 ENTRY PLAZA WITH ROCK SIGN

8 ATTACHED PUBLIC SIDEWALK

9 AC UNIT (28"x28"x30")

10 EXISTING OPEN DITCH, ENHANCED WATER FEATURE

11 BIKE PARKING

1/4" = 1'-0"2
ADA PARKING

3/4" = 1'-0"3
HANDICAP PARKING STALL SIGN DETAIL
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GENERAL NOTES:

A. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO 

FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION

B. TYPICAL DIMENSION LOCATIONS ARE TO F.O. CONCRETE OR GRID LINES OR LEFT/TOP 

SIDE OF F.O. STUD, U.N.O. (TO F.O. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, NOT TO F.O. FINISH 

MATERIALS)

C. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ITEMS SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOILET 

PARTITIONS, PAPER DISPENSERS, WALL-HUNG TOILETS, AND ETC.

D. ALL STUD FRAMED INTERIOR PARTITIONS WALLS SHALL BE BRACED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF 

DECK/STRUCTURE ABOVE

E. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FILLED WITH SOUND BATT INSULATION

F. CONTRACTORS SHALL ADHERE TO ALL CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR IBC AND 

SPECIFIC TRADE CODES

G. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

H. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS U.N.O.

I. ALL EXPOSED GWB EDGES TO HAVE METAL EDGE TRIM, TYP.

J. LIGHTER LINES TYPICALLY INDICATE OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS U.N.O.

BUILDING R-VALUE ANALYSIS:

EXTERIOR WALLS: R-21 BATT INSULATION

ROOFS: R-38 BLOWN IN CELLULOSE

FOUNDATION: R-10 RIGID INSULATION

FLOOR: N/A

WINDOWS: 0.35 SEE COMCHECK REQUIREMENTS

DOORS: 0.60 SEE COMCHECK REQUIREMENTS

FOUNDATIONS

1. PLACE ALL REINFORCING AS PER A.C.I. CODES AND STANDARDS

2. WATERPROOF STEM WALLS BEFORE BACKFILLING.

3. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE 

TREATED, REDWOOD OR PROTECTED WITH 55# FELT.

4. MUDSILLS TO BE 2 x PRESSURE TREATED WOOD OR REDWOOD.

5. 2" RIGID INSULATION TO BE ATTACHED TO FOUNDATION 

PERIMETER WALLS.

FRAMING

1. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS, ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW AND 

DOOR HEADERS ARE TO BE SIZED PER ENGINEER. 

2. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE IS ASSUMED TO BE 1500 P.S.F. IF THIS VARIES, 

CONTACT ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. NAILING SCHEDULE AS PER TABLE 25-0 I.B.C. TYPICAL PLYWOOD 

NAILING WITH 8D NAILS @ 6" O.C. AT EDGES AND 12" O.C. ON INTERIOR.

4. WOOD FRAMING MEMBER GRADES ARE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS:

POSTS, BEAMS, HEADERS, JOISTS & RAFTERS: NO. 2 & BETTER KD DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH

PLATES, BLOCKING & BRIDGING, ETC.: NO. 3 & BETTER KD DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH

STUDS: STUD GRADE KD DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH

POST & BEAM DECKING: UTILITY GRADE DOUGLAS FIR

PLY SHEATHING: CD DOUGLAS FIR PLY 7/16"

INSULATION

1. ALL EXPOSED INSULATION TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF LESS THAN 25 AND A SMOKE 

DENSITY OF LESS THAN 450
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FIRST FLOOR
PLAN

PKC

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1/4" = 1'-0"1
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - NEW

WALL SCHEDULE

TYPE MARK DETAIL #

W6E1 2/A-590

W6E2 4/A-590

W6E2* 4/A-590

W6E4 6/A-590

W44E5 7/A-590

W401 1/A-590

W411 3/A-590

W601 1/A-590

W611 3/A-590

W4422 5/A-590

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

# NOTE

1 GRADES AT ENTRY DOORS TO BE NO MORE THAN 15%
SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS FOR A MINIMUM OF 5'-0"
PERPENDICULAR TO DOOR

2 ISOLATED RAISED CONCRETE PAD, 18" A.F.F.

3 FURNACE

4 WATER HEATER, 50 GAL.

5 4" DIAMTER BOLLARD

6 ELECTRICAL PANEL

7 LINE OVERHANG ABOVE
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GENERAL NOTES:

A. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO 

FABRICATION OR INSTALLATION

B. TYPICAL DIMENSION LOCATIONS ARE TO F.O. CONCRETE OR GRID LINES OR LEFT/TOP 

SIDE OF F.O. STUD, U.N.O. (TO F.O. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, NOT TO F.O. FINISH 

MATERIALS)

C. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING IN WALLS FOR ITEMS SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOILET 

PARTITIONS, PAPER DISPENSERS, WALL-HUNG TOILETS, AND ETC.

D. ALL STUD FRAMED INTERIOR PARTITIONS WALLS SHALL BE BRACED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF 

DECK/STRUCTURE ABOVE

E. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FILLED WITH SOUND BATT INSULATION

F. CONTRACTORS SHALL ADHERE TO ALL CODES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR IBC AND 

SPECIFIC TRADE CODES

G. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

H. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS U.N.O.

I. ALL EXPOSED GWB EDGES TO HAVE METAL EDGE TRIM, TYP.

J. LIGHTER LINES TYPICALLY INDICATE OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS U.N.O.

BUILDING R-VALUE ANALYSIS:

EXTERIOR WALLS: R-21 BATT INSULATION

ROOFS: R-38 BLOWN IN CELLULOSE

FOUNDATION: R-10 RIGID INSULATION

FLOOR: N/A

WINDOWS: 0.35 SEE COMCHECK REQUIREMENTS

DOORS: 0.60 SEE COMCHECK REQUIREMENTS
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1/4" = 1'-0"1
SECOND FLOOR PLAN - NEW

WALL SCHEDULE

TYPE MARK DETAIL #

W6E1 2/A-590

W6E2 4/A-590

W6E2* 4/A-590

W6E4 6/A-590

W44E5 7/A-590

W401 1/A-590

W411 3/A-590

W601 1/A-590

W611 3/A-590

W4422 5/A-590



FIRST FLOOR
100' - 0"

SECOND FLOOR
110' - 10 3/4"

T.O. PLATE
120' - 8 7/8"
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EXTERIOR FINISH LEGEND

HARDIPLANK CEMENT LAP SIDING -  6" 

LAP HORIZONTAL; 1X4 TRIM

PAINT MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR NAME: EARLY MORNING MIST

COLOR NO: 1528 BENJAMIN MOORE

6 30 YEAR ARCHITECTURAL ROOFING SHINGLE

TRIM: HARDI FASCIA 1X8; WINDOWS 1X4;

           ACCENT BAND 1X8

PAINT MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR NAME: SNOWBOUND

COLOR NO: SW7004

*NOTE 1:  PANEL SEAMS OF VERTICAL SIDING TO BE SHIPLAPPED

CULTURED STONE VENEER - BORAL - SKYLINE 

COUNTRY LEDGESTONE (ESR-1364 INSTALLED 

PER MFR.'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS)

HARDIPLANK BOARD AND BATTEN - 1 X 2 

VERTICAL BATTENS 2'-0" O.C.

PAINT MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR NAME: BAKED CUMIN

COLOR NO: 1062- BENJAMIN MOORE 

4 HARDIPLANK CEMENT LAP SIDING -  

6" LAP HORIZONTAL; 1X4 TRIM

PAINT MFR: SHERWIN WILLIAMS

COLOR NAME: WOODCLIFF LAKE

COLOR NO: 980 BENJAMIN MOORE
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

3/16" = 1'-0"1
WEST ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"2
EAST ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"3
NORTH ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"4
SOUTH ELEVATION
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PLAN

PKC

NO. DESCRIPTION DATEL1 L2

3/32" = 1'-0"1
SITE LIGHTING

L3 *LIGHTING SCATTERED THROUGHOUT THE PATHWAY



UP

DN

517 SF

Area

696 SF

Area

516 SF

Area

689 SF

Area

516 SF

Area

517 SF

Area

689 SF

Area

696 SF

Area

EATD = 98'-0"

1'16'
8'

1'-6"

16'-6"

11'

1' 16'
8'

1'-6"

16'-6"

11'

EATD = 98'-0"

EATD = 98'-0" EATD = 98'-0"

1144 SF

Area

1181 SF

Area

1181 SF

Area

1145 SF

Area

8'

34'-1"

9'-5"

9'

3'

8'

8'

32'-6"

10'

9'

3'

8'

8'

34'-1"

9'-5"

9'

3'

8'

8'

32'-6"

10'

9'

3'

8'

PATH AND DIRECTION OF EXIT ACCESS w/ MAXIMUM 

TRAVEL DISTANCE.

EATD= EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER NOTES:

• F.E. = 2A-10ABC FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATED AS 

SHOWN BRACKET MOUNTED WHERE APPROPRIATE

• NO GREATER THAN 75 FEET TRAVEL TO ANY 

EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS , FIRE EXTINGUISHER 

LOCATIONS MAY BE MODIFIED AS LONG AS THE 

TRAVEL DISTANCE REQUIREMENT IS MET

• SEE LIGHTING PLAN FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING & 

SPECIFICATIONS

EGRESS NOTES:

MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL MEET THE 

REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 1010.1

EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED BY SECTION 

1010.1, EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPENABLE 

FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR 

SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. SEC 1010.1.9

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE

EGRESS LEGEND
GENERAL NOTES:

1-HR FIRE RATED - SEE WALL TYPES, TYPICAL ALL UNITS

2-HR FIRE RATED - SEE WALL TYPES, TYPICAL DEMISING WALL ALL UNITS

A. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE BUILDING(S) IN A POSITION TO BE 

PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. ADDRESS 

NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND AND SHALL BE AT LEAST 4" H.  

VERIFY W/ FIRE MARSHAL FOR LOCATION.

B. LOCATE FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL.

C. PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS / CABINET IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 308 AND 

309 OF THE ANSI A117.1-2009 STANDARDS.

1. FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL HAVE MIN. RATING OF 2A-10ABC W/TAGS AFFIXED.

2. MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO REACH AN EXTINGUISHER SHALL NOT EXCEED 

75 FT.

3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE LOCATED IN CONSPICUOUS LOCATIONS WHERE 

THEY WILL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE AND IMMEDIATELY AVAILABLE FOR USE. THESE 

LOCATIONS SHALL BE ALONG NORMAL PATHS OF TRAVEL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 

SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED.

4. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE HOUSED IN CABINETS (NOT LOCKED) OR INSTALLED 

ON HANGERS OR BRACKETS SECURELY MOUNTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MFR.'S 

RECOMMENDATIONS. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVING A GROSS WEIGHT NOT 

EXCEEDING 40 LBS. SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THEIR TOPS ARE NOT MORE 

THAN 4 FT. A.F.F.  CLEARANCE BETWEEN FLOOR AND BOTTOM OF INSTALLED 

HAND-HELD PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 15". REFER 

TO LOCAL FIRE JURISDICTION REPORT FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

D. B105.1  MINIMUM FIRE FLOW:

TOWNHOUSES R302.2.  WHERE A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH 

SECTION P2904 IS NOT PROVIDED, THE COMMON WALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN A 2-

HOUR FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM 

E 119 OR UL 263. THE FIRE FLOW SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2,750 GPM, FLOW FOR A 

DURATION OF 2 HOURS. REFER TO LOCAL FIRE JURISDICTION REPORT FOR 

ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
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NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

1/8" = 1'-0"1
First Floor

1/8" = 1'-0"2
Second Floor
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